Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

RE(

06-13-2002

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	121089 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Power Lone Star International, Inc.	Name: Tyco Plastics Services AG			
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s)				
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	Street Address: Schwertstrasse 9			
XX Corporation-State (Texas)	City: Schaffhausenstate Switzerland: CH-8200			
Gther	Individual(s) citizenship T			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊑ Yes No	Association X 2 m			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
<u> </u>	Limited Fathership			
	Corporation-State Switzerland			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Ro (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: <u>December 17, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🙀 Yes 🥨 No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/504455; 76/335961; 76/335963	2353795; 1730200			
Additional number(s) at	tached 🕞 Yes 🚟 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Anne E. Fitzpatrick				
Internal Address: Tyco_Healthcare_Group_LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Oncol Madious.	190254			
City: Mansfield State: MA Zip:02048	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Anne E. Fitzpatrick Anne Ett vature 6/7/02				
Name of Person Signing Signature () / Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:				

06/12/2002 LHUELLER 00000097 190254

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
75504455 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 100.00 CH 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Registrant:

Tyco Plastics Services AG

Schwertstrasse 9

CH-8200, Schaffbausen

Switzerland

Mark:

P & DESIGN

Reg. No.:

2353795

Intl. Class:

02

Reg. Date:

May 30, 2000

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss company

Business Address: Schwertstrassc 9
Schaffhausen CH-8200

Switzerland

The above identified Applicant designates Anne E. Fitzpatrick, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process affecting this registration may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

TYCO PLASTICS SERVICES AG

Chief Executive Officer

Dated: Jane 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0244

Registrant:

Tyco Plastics Services AG

Schwertstrasse 9

CH-8200, Schaffhausen

Switzerland

Mark:

POWERCRETE

Reg. No.:

1730200

Intl. Class;

02:

Reg. Date:

November 3, 1992

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss company

Business Address: Schwertstrasse 9

Schaffhausen CH-8200

Switzerland

The above-identified Applicant designates Anne E. Pitzpatrick, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process affecting this registration may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

TYCO PLASTICS SERVICES AG

Chief Executive Officer

Dated: June 6

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0245

Applicant:

Tyco Plastics Services AG

Schwertstrasse 9

CH-8200, Schaffhausen

Switzerland

Mark:

POWER WELDCOAT

Serial No.:

75/504455

Intl. Class:

02

Filing Date:

June 16, 1998

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss company

Business Address: Schwertstrasse 9

Schaffhausen CH-8200

Switzerland

The above identified Applicant designates Anne E. Fitzpatrick, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process affecting this application may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

TYCO PLASTICS SERVICES AG

F. Brad Salcedo

Chief Executive Officer

Dated: June 6

Applicant:

Tyco Plastics Services AG

Schwertstrasse 9

CH-8200, Schaffhausen

Switzerland

Mark:

POWERCRETE

Serial No.:

75/335961

Intl. Class:

19

June 6

Filing Date:

November 9, 2001

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss company

Business Address: Schwertstrasse 9

Schaffhausen CH-8200

Switzerland

The above-identified Applicant designates Anne E. Fitzpatrick, Tyco Healthcare Group LP. 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process affecting this application may be served.

Respectfully submitted.

TYCO PLASTICS SERVICES AG

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0247

Applicant:

Tyco Plastics Services AG

Schwertstrasse 9

CH-8200, Schaffhausen

Switzerland

Mark:

POWERCRETE

Serial No.:

75/335963

Intl. Class:

01

Filing Date:

November 9, 2001

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss company

Business Address: Schwertstrasse 9
Schaffhausen CH-8200

Switzerland

The above-identified Applicant designates Anne E. Fitzpatrick, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process affecting this application may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

TYCO PLASTICS SERVICES AG

Chief Executive Officer

June 6

Sen	t By:	Α;				
			 _	 	 	

970 8459220:

Jun-7-02 6:00AM;

Page 2/5

ent By: none;

303 683 8239;

Jun-5-02 7:31PM;

Page 2

Jun-05-2002 09:38pm From-KENDALL LEGAL IP

T-076 P.002/005 F-333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Power Lone Star International, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal place of business is located at 11010 Wallisville Road, Houston, Texas 77013, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademerk applications and registrations set forth in Schedule A ("Trademerks").

WHEREAS, Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal place of business is located at Schwertstresse 9, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands, and rights of recovery that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages and the right to seek and obtain injunctive relief.

ASSIGNOR coverants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that Assignor will, upon Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments to maintain and enforce the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is herewith made effective as of the 17th day of December, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Power Lone Star International, Inc.

Tyco Plastics Sarvices AG

James P. James P.

President

F. Brad Salcedo

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Power Lone Star International, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal place of business is located at 11010 Wallisville Road, Houston, Texas 77013, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark applications and registrations set forth in Schedule A ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal place of business is located at Schwertstrasse 9, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands, and rights of recovery that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages and the right to seek and obtain injunctive relief.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that Assignor will, upon Assignec's request, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments to maintain and enforce the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is herewith made effective as of the 17th day of December, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Power Lone Star International, Inc.	Tyco Plastics Services AG
By: Stephanie Power President	By: F. Brad Salcedo Chief Executivo Officer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
P & DESIGN	2353795	May 30, 2000
POWERCRETE	1730200	November 3, 1992

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	riling Date
POWER WELDCOAT	75/504455	June 16, 1998
POWERCRETE	76/335961	Navember 9, 2001
POWERCRETE	76/335963	November 9, 2001

Foreign Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
POWERCRETE	1258560	March 28, 1999
POWERCRETE (Chinese Characters) POWERCRETE	126 5502 1260001	Аргіі 12, 19 99 Арпі 7, 1999
POWERCRETE (Chinese Characters)	1282548	June 14, 1999

Common Law

POWERCRETE J
POWERCRETE FAST CURE
POWERCRETE J - FAST CURE
POWERCRETE J/FC

Trademark Assignment between Power Lone Star International, Inc. and Type Plactics Services AG - 2 -

RECORDED: 06/07/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0251